
                          BUS NO. 13 (Traveller)
Pattambi-Perumpilavu-Akkikavu-Pannithadam-
College (Bus In-charge -Mrs.Ashitha-
9846839780)

TIME Destinations
7.55 MelePattambi
8.00 Pattambi
8.02 Njangattiri
8.04 Mattaya
8.06 Kootupatha
8.07 Kattilmadam
8.10 Vavanoor
8.15 Kootanad
8.20 Chalissery
8.25 Ottapilavu
8.30 Perimbilavu
8.33 Akkikavu Junction
8.40 Chiramanagad(RC)
8.45 Pannithadam
8.47 College


